

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1088 OF 2025

Asutosh Arjun More

.... Petitioner

Versus

Mrs.Swati Asutosh More and Ors.

.... Respondents

.....
Mr.Racheeta Dhuru a/w.Ms.Sucheta D. Ghaisas, Advocate for the
Petitioner.

Mr.Avinash D. Kamkhedkar, APP for Respondent No.4-State.

.....

CORAM : MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATED : 18.07.2025.

P.C. :

1. The Petitioner challenges the order dated 29th April, 2024, passed by the Family Court, Belapur, thereby granting interim maintenance of Rs.15,000/- per month to Applicant No.1 and Rs.5,000/- each per month to Applicant Nos.2 and 3.

2. Issue notice to Respondents, returnable on **8th August, 2025.**

3. Learned APP waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent No.4-State.

4. The Petitioner is at liberty to serve Respondent Nos.1 to 3 by permissible private mode and file an affidavit before the next date.

Digitally
signed by
RAJESHRI
PRAKASH
AHER
RAJESHRI
PRAKASH
AHER
Date:
2025.08.01
18:10:04
+0530

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]

Rajeshri Aher