

Arjun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1088 OF 2025

Asutosh Arjun More

...Petitioner

Versus

Swati Asutosh More & Ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Racheeta R. Dhuru, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Ganesh S. Shelar, for Respondents.

Mr. S. S. Ghag, APP, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 13 AUGUST 2025

P.C.:

1. Mr. Shelar, learned Counsel appearing for the Respondents, states that there is a companion matter being Criminal Revision Application (Stamp) No.25069 of 2024.
2. Stand over to **20th August 2025**. To be listed along with Criminal Revision Application (Stamp) No.25069 of 2024.
3. Learned Counsel appearing for the Respondents states that during the course of the day copy of the said Criminal Revision Application will be served on the learned Advocate appearing for the Petitioner.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]

Digitally
signed by
ARJUN
VITTHAL
KUDHEKAR
Date:
2025.08.13
21:44:54
+0530

ARJUN
VITTHAL
KUDHEKAR