

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1088 OF 2025

Asutosh Arjun MorePETITIONER
V/S
Swati Asutosh More And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 646 OF 2024

Swati Ashutosh MoreAPPLICANT
V/S
Ashutosh Arjun MoreRESPONDENT

None for Petitioner.

Adv. Swapnil Mhatre for Legal-Aid Counsel, for the Applicants
in REVN/646/2024.

Mr. S. M. Mangaonkar, APP for State/Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 28th January, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. 29/01/2026 , H.O.B.. Ad-interim / relief or interim
relief,if any granted earlier will continue to operating till next
date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)