

Tikam

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1088 OF 2025**

**Mr. Ashutosh Arjun More**                      **...Petitioner**  
**Vs.**  
**Swati Ashutosh More and Ors.**            **...Respondents**

VAISHALI  
ANIL  
TIKAM

Digitally signed  
by VAISHALI  
ANIL TIKAM

Date:  
2026.01.31  
16:02:42 +0530

---

Mr. Avinash Avhad, Advocate for Petitioner  
Mr. S.M. Mangaonkar, APP for the State.

---

**CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.**  
**DATED : JANUARY 30, 2026**

**P.C.:**

- 1.** It is informed to the Court that Mr. Shelar, learned counsel appearing for the Respondents in Criminal Writ Petition No. 1088/2025 is in personal difficulty.
- 2.** Stand over to **06/02/2026**. To be shown fairly '**High on Board**'
- 3.** Ad-interim relief, if any, shall remain in operation till next date.

**[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]**