

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1088 OF 2025**

Asutosh Arjun More

...Petitioner

Versus

Swati Asutosh More And Ors

...Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 646 OF 2024**

Mr. P. H. Gaikwad, APP for the Respondent/State.

Adv. Swapnil Mhatre, Advocate for the Applicant in
REVN/646/2024.

**CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 10.04.2026.**

P.C. :

1. None for the Petitioner in Writ Petition No. 1088 of 2025.
2. List on 23.04.2026.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]